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-Maria Lopes 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Peter Jackson 
Thursday, 10 December 2015 9:33 AM 
Maria Lopes 

\'SC) ·-··t ·:~·)·· .. ( 

Subject: FW: Instructions on Without Prejudice plans for 23 Wiilleroo Street, 
LAKEMBA 

Saved: 0 

From: Andrew Hargreaves [mailto:Andrewh@canterbury.nsw.gov.au] 
Sent: Thursday, 10 December 2015 10:02 AM 
To: Daniel McNamara <dmps@me.com> 
Cc: Allee Pettini <Allcep@canterbury.nsw.gov.au>; Peter Jackson <PJackson@pvlaw.com.au> 
Subject: Instructions on Without Prejudice plans for 23 Wiilleroo Street, LAKEMBA 

HI Danny, 

Thanks for that. 

I tend to agree, they've made little by way of amendments that would result in a S34 Agreement. 

Please provide your comments on the last set of Without Prejudice plans and but If we can't agree we advise the 
Court as such and proceeding to Hearing. 

Thanks, 

Andrew Hargreaves I Team Leader - Development Assessment Operations 
City of Canterbury 137 Beamish St Campsie NSW 2194 
T: 9789 9515 I andrewh@qQttrbury.nsw.goy.au I www.canterbury.nsw.gov,au 

>>> Daniel McNamara <dmps@me.com> 10/12/2015 >>> 
Re: Council comments on Without Prejudice plans for 23 Willeroo St 

Andrew, 

1 will undertake a comprehensive review of the amended plans, however, believe they 
are ·shifting deck chairs on the Titanic' and not making any substantive modifications to the 
proposal. 
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_,e site width and attempt to utilise basement parking means that insufficient landscaping is available upon the 
, site. I understand they are attempting to maximise FSA, however, the courtyard in the front setback and bulk in the 

rear setback further contribute to the unsatisfactory outcome being achieved upon this narrow site. 

With your support, my recommendation would be to provide no further guidance to the applicant, to respond simply 
that their amended plans are unsatisfactory, and to proceed to defended appeal. 

Daniel McNamara I Director 

m: +61  
•= dmps@me.com 
w: dmps,com.au 
a: No. 2 Argyle Place, WEST PENNANT HILLS NSW 2125 

.Hmt: This emall ls confidential and may contain copyright material of dmps Intended solely for the addresaee. If you received the email In error 
please notify us lmmedlately by email and delete all copies. It Is the responelblllty of the recipient to virus scan this emall and any attachmen1B. 

JJ PIIUa consider the environment before printing this amall. 

From: Andrew Hargreaves <Andrewh@cantefbyry.nsw.goy,ay> 
Date: Monday, 7 December 2015 at 1:04 PM 
To: Tom Bush <TBush@pyJaw.com.ay>, Daniel McNamara <dmps@me.com> 
Subject: Councll comments on Without Prejudice plans for 23 Wllleroo St 

Attachments: 
Without Prejudice plan• and response to Conlllntlons for 23 Wllleroo St, Lakema 

Hi Dan, 

rve had a quick look through the Without Prejudice plans that Tom sent this this morning, which were due with 
us on Friday and I can offer the following thoughts for your consideration: 

1. There Is still no amended landscape or stormwater plans so Contentions 4 and 7 really cannot be 
responded to; 

2. The waste presentation (Contention 6) appear OK subject to conditions req1,1lring a water source and 
paths of travel. r 11 refer these Without Prejudice to Waste Services for comment. 

3. The provision of a 1m wide Deep Soil Planting strip along the southern boundary does not meet the 2m 
width requirement as outlined In Contention 1 (sixth particular) and Contention 4 (second particular). 

Tom, notwithstanding any comments that Dan makes to the WP plans we received this morning I think you need 
to let the Court know that, firstly, the plans came In late but perhaps more Importantly, Incomplete as they were 
without the supporting Eng and LJscape plans. 

Thanks, 

Andrew Hargreaves I Team Leader - Development Assessment Operations 
City of Canterbury 137 Beamish St Campsle NSW 2194 
T: 9789 9515 I andrewh@canterbury.nsw.gov,au I www.cantarbury.nsw.goy.au 
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City of Canterbury 
O(J'ofo.Jbnwl DI--, 

The information contained in this email and any attachments may be legally 
privileged, confidential or subject to copyright. If you are not the intended 
recipient of this email, please notify the sender and permanently delete the 
email and any attachments from your system. 

If you are not the intended recipient of this email and any attachments, you 
are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or 
any attachments is strictly prohibited. 

Any views or opinions presented in this email are those of the sender and do 
not necessarily represent the views and opinions of Council except where the 
sender expressly and with authority states them to be view or opinions of the 
Council. The Council does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in 
the content of this message which arise as a result of email transmission. 
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Maria Lopes 

Subject: 

Saved: 

FW: CITY OF CANTERBURY ATS TAtAL EL BADAR 

0 

From: Maria Lopes On Behalf Of Peter Jackson 
Sent: Thursday, 10 December 2015 9:36 AM 
To: 'Andrewh@canterbury.nsw.gov.au' <Andrewh@canterbury.nsw.gov.au> 
Cc: 'dmps@me.com' <dmps@me.com> 
Subject: CllY OF CANTERBURY ATS TALAL EL BADAR 

CITY OF CANTERBURY ATS TALAL EL BADAR 
23 WILLEROO STREET, LAKEMBA 
LAND AND ENVIRONMENT COURT PROCEEDINGS NO. 15/10718 
Our ref PMJ:MML:150757 
Your ref Andrew Hargreaves 

Andrew 

Thank you for your email transmission received this morning concerning Danny's comments 
relating to the amended proposal. 

I agree wholeheartedly that Council ought not assist the applicant in designing a proposal that 
might get over the line. It is solely a matter for the applicant. 

Accordingly, when I receive Danny's detailed commentary, I will let the applicant's solicitor know 
of Council's position, and at the reconvened s34 conciliation conference on 23 December 
indicate that, unless there is further substantial and meaningful changes, the s34 process should 
be terminated with the matter listed for a defended hearing. 

Regards, 

Peter Jackson I Partner 

Pikes & Verekers Lawyers 
t 9262 6188 I f 9262 6175 I eptacksonepvlaw,com,au 
Level 2, 50 King Street, Sydney NSW 2000 I DX 521 Sydney 
www.pvlaw.com.au 

This email Is intended only for the Individual or entity named above and may contain information that Is confidential and 
privileged. If you are not the intended recipient you must not use, distribute or copy this email. If you have received this 
email In error, please notify us Immediately by telephone and delete the email. 
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